4 Edward VIL. 10th August. 509

$1,400 ; Cheverie— Repairs to breakwater, $800 ; Clark’s Harbour —Removal of rocks
from channel, $3,000 ; Country Harbour—Removal of obstructions, $2,200 ; Cribbins
Point— Repairs to wharf, $1,800 ; Culloden— Breakwater, $2,000 ; Cunningham’s Point
—Wharf on Milford Haven lem, $2,360 ; D’ E%ousse‘—— Repairs to \\haxf $900 ;
Devil’s Island-—Breakwater, $5,200 ; East Berlin—Extension of breakwater, $1, 000 ;
Five Islands—Repairs to wharf—(l’»evote,) $700 ; Freeport-— Landing picr—Adrlitinna]
amount required, $5,000 ; French Village—Wharf, $2,500 ; Gabarus Harbour-—Re-
moving rocks, $2,500 ; Georgeville Wharf-- Extension—(Revote,) $500 ; Grand River—
To improve entrance —(Revote.) $500; Grand Narrows— Whart—To ¢ omplete extension,
$240 ; Granite Village—Mooring pier—(Revote,) $1,000 ; Grosses Coques—. Repairs to
breakwater, $2,000 ; Gull Island—Breakwater, $2,000 ; Habitant River— Wharf,
$5,000 ; Hampton—Improvements and repairs to harbour works, and construction of
eastern breakwater, $1,200 ; Harbourville—Repairs to harbour works, $1,000 ; Tona—
Wharf—To repair damages, $1,300 ; Irish Cove—Wharf— Repairs, $1,000 ; Joggins
Mines— Approach to breakwater,$3, OOO( Janvrin’s Harbour— Wharf—(Revote,) $1,200 ;
Jersey Cove— Wharf — $3,000 ; Kingsport—Reconstruction of pier — (Revote,)
$800 ; I’Ardoise—Extension of breakwater up to shore—(Revote,) $4,000 ; Larry’s
R1ven—Extens1on of breakwater, $3,000 ; Litchfield—Wharf, $3,000 ; Little Brook—
Repairs to breakwater, $2,000 ; Little Judique—Boat harbour, $1,000 ; Lockeport—
Breakwater—Repairs, $1,000 ; Long Point— Wharf, $2,000 ; Mabou Bridge— Wharf,
$1,000 ; Mahone Bay— Dredging, $5,000 ; Main & Dieu—Breakwater on west side of
harbour—To complete, $1,000 ; Malagash-—Wharf, $4,000 ; Margaretville—Break-
water—Creosoted sheathing, $600 ; Middle East Pubnico—Wharf, $3,500 ; Mill Cove
— Breakwater, $5,000 ; Musquodoboit Harbour—To complete approach to wharf—
(Revote,) $300 ; Newellton—Repairs to wharf, $1,000 ; Newport Landing—Wharf,
$5,600 ; Ogilvie—Breakwater—- Wharf—Widening outer end, $2,000 ; Oyster Pond—
Beach protection—(Revote,) $450 ; Parrsboro’—Addition to pier, $4,000 ; Piper’s Cove
—Protection works, $1,500 ; Plymuton Repairs to breakwater, $1,000 ; “Porter’s Lake
AChannel~»(Revote)$z,500 $4,000; Port Greville—Extension of breakw ater— (Revote,)
$12,000 ; Port Dufferin (Beaver Harbom) Repairs- to harbour works, $1,000 ; Port
Ha,wkesbur'y—~VVharf—Additional amount, $2,600 ; Port Latour—Extension of break-
water, $5,000 ; Port Lorne—Reconstruction and repairs to breakwater, $1,000 ; Saul-
nierville—Repairs to breakwater, $2,000 ; Shelburne Harbour—Dredging, %4,000 ;
Swim’s Point— Wharf, extension, &c.—Revote, $500 ; Sydney Quarantine Station—
Additional amount required for building a n-w wharf, instead of repairing the old
extension nearly all carried away, $1,300 ; Tenec To complete breakwater, $1,700 ;
Trout Cove (Centreville) Breakwater—To pay Reid & Archibald in full and final settle-
ment of all claims preferred by them in connection with their contract of 12th April,
1898, for the construction of an extension of this breakwater, inclusive of interest
accrued on overdue balances, $389.95 ; Victoria Beach—Pile wharf, $25,000 ; Wallace
Harbour—Improvements and repairs—(Revote,) $4,000 ; West Arichat— Breakwater
repalrs—(Revote) $700, $1,500 ; West Arichat-—W half 93 000 ; West Berlin—Exten-
sion to breakwater, 8}51 500 ; VVhlte Head-—Wharf, $4,100 ; W hycocomagh—Repairs
and 1mpr0vements to wharf and warehouse, $500 ; Wolfv 1lle—\\ harf— Reconstruction
and repairs, $6,000 ; Yarmouth Ha.lbom——Retammo walls, £10,000, for the year
ending 30th June, 1905

78, Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty thousand and fifteen dollars be
granted to His Ma,jeaty, ‘f01 Hmbouls and Rivers—Prince Edward Island—Bay For-
amage caused by subsidence, &e., $500 ; ba\ View
Pier—Timber break, dec., $600 Beach Pomt——“ idening boat channel, &c. (Rev ate), 8565
Belfast Pier—Reconstruction of decayed shore end section, $1,750 ; Canoe Cove Break-
water-—To complete, $1,000 ; China Point Pier—Levelling up, fender piling, &e., $600 ;
McPherson’s Cove— Wharf, $5,000 ; Miminigash Harbour—Extension of breakwater
and cribwork revetment at inner end, $3,000 ; New London Harbour—Dredging, &ec.,
$1,250 ; Panmure Island—Wharf on south side of Island, $2,000 ; Port Selkirk Pier—
Repairs, $850 ; Rustico Harbour—Repairs to breakwater on north side of entrance,




